ann79

ORDINANCE NO. 72-22

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE ANNEXTION OF ADJACENT AND CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY

WHEREAS, the Boundary of the City of Bloomington, Indiana is adjacent to the real estate described herein

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That the following described land be, and the same is, hereby annexed to and declared a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, to-wit:

The following described real estate in Monroe County, State of Indiana, to-wit:

> Beginning at the intersection of the South right-of-way line of Indiana State Highway 45 and the East right-of-way line of Leonard Springs Road and thence South on and along the East right-of-way line of said Leonard Springs Road to the intersection of the East right-of-way line of said Leonard Springs Road and the North right-of-way line of Fullerton Pike; thence West to the intersection of the West right-of-way line of said Leonard Springs Road and the North right-of-way line of said Fullerton Pike; thence North on and along the West right-of-way line of said Leonard Springs Road to the intersection of the West right-ofway line of said Leonard Springs Road and the South right-of-way line of Indiana State Highway 45; thence East to the point of beginning.

SECTION 2. Be it further ordained, that the boundaries of the City of Bloomington shall be, and the same are, hereby declared to be extended so as to include all of the real estate hereinabove described as a part of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, promulgation, approval by the Mayor and publication in accordance with the law.

	Passed	and	adopted	by	the	Common	Council	of	the	City	of	
Bloomingto	on, Ind:	iana,	on the	ditterique and	154	day	of (hr	nl	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	and accedence of the state of specific state	9
1972.							(9				

Charlotte Zietlow, Council President

ATTEST:

Grace Johnson, City Clerk

		Presented	by	me	to	the	Mayor	of	the	City	of	B1	oom	ingtor	n,
upon	the	- Bol	lay	of	100 M	Jew	L_			1972) م	at	the	hour	of
8.	30	O'clock	61300400132378	6	<u>e</u>	Μ.									

Grace Johnson, City Clerk

	This ordinance appro	ved and signed by	me upon the _	Znd
day of	fund,	1972, at the hour	of <u>8'30</u>	_o'clock
ขมะเร็ มมีขึ้ ้หม่อองค างม		Heranni	J. K. M. Clos	
		Francis X. M	AcCloskey,	ð

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

INTRODUCED BY:

REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE:

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY:

-2-